

04.12.2025
rpan/14

MAT 1664 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Kaijur Rahaman & Others
- *Versus* -
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
Mr. Husen Mustafi,
Ms. Suhana Parvin
... for the Appellants.
Mr. N. Chatterjee
... for the State/Respondents.
Dr. Sutanu Patra,
Ms. Supriya Dubey
... for the WBCSSC.

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 6th January, 2026.

The parties are directed to exchange their affidavits in respect of the application for stay, being IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025 in the meantime.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)