

06.01.2026
rpan/14

MAT 1664 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Kaijur Rahaman & Others
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
Mr. Husen Mustafi,
Ms. Suhana Parvin
... for the Appellants.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta,
Mr. N. Chatterjee,
Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta
... for the State/Respondents.
Dr. Sutanu Patra,
Ms. Supriya Dubey
... for the WBCSSC.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the
Commission is taken on record.

Mr. Datta, learned Government Pleader appearing for
the State/respondents, prays for extension of time to file
the affidavit-in-opposition in terms of the order dated 4th
December, 2025.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period
of two weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within one
week thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration four weeks
hence.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)