

25.03.2026

rpan/02

MAT 1664 of 2025

+

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025

Kajur Rahaman & 30 Others

- Versus -

The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,

Mr. Husen Mustafi,

... for the Appellants.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta,

Mr. N. Chatterjee,

Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta

... for the State/Respondents.

Dr. Sutanu Patra

... for the WBCSSC.

The certified copy of the order impugned in the present appeal and the affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the appellants are taken on record.

In course of hearing, Mr. Bari, learned Advocate representing the appellants, prays for leave to bring certain facts and documents on record, which, according to him, bear on the ultimate decision to be taken in this appeal.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

The appellants are at liberty to file a supplementary affidavit within a week from date, with a copy to be served upon the learned Advocates appearing for the respective respondents.

Place the matter for further consideration in the combined monthly list of April, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)